
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A STUDY ON THE INSECT PESTS INTERACTION IN 

OIL PALM PLANTATION 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MOHD FARIZ BIN MEDON 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE ( HONS.)  

PLANTATION TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT  

FACULTY OF PALNTATION AND AGROTECHNOLOGY 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

 

2015 

CORE Metadata, citation and similar papers at core.ac.uk

Provided by Universiti Teknologi MARA Institutional Repository

https://core.ac.uk/display/83288454?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=banner&utm_campaign=pdf-decoration-v1


DECLARATION

This final year project is a partial fulfillment of the requirement for a degree
of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Technology and Plantation Management, Faculty of
Plantation and Agrotechnology, UniversitiTeknologi MARA.

It is entirely my own work and has not been submitted to any other
University or higher education institutions, orfor any other academic award in this
University. Where use has been made of the work of other people it has been fully
acknowledged and fully referenced.

I hereby assign all and every right in the copyright to the UniversitiTeknologi
MARA ("UiTM"), which henceforth shall be the owner of the copyright in this work
and that, any reproduction or use in any form or by any mean s whatsoever is
prohibited without a written consent of UiTM

Candidate's signature: .

Name: .

Date: .

I hereby declare that I have checked the project and in my opinion, this
project is adequate in terms of scope and quality for award of the degree of Bachelor
of Science (Hons.) Technology and Plantation Management, Faculty of Plantation
and Agrotechnology, UniversitiTeknologi MARA.

Signature: .

Name of Supervisor: .P.~:M9t.I.I?M.~P..I.~~1';T.?;~~~ ......

.. . SENIOR LECTURERPosition ..

Date: ..



TABLE OF CONTENT

DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
TABLE OF CONTENT
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES
ABSTRACT
ABSTRAK

CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of Study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Significant of Study
1.4 Objectives of Study

CHAPTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Oil Palm

2.1.1 Description of Oil Palm
2.1.2 Origin of Oil Palm

2.2 Insect pests
2.3 Biology of Insect Pests

2.3.1 Bagworms
2.3.2 Economic Important
2.3.3 Control Methods
2.3.4 Rhinocerus Beetle
2.3.5 Economic Important
2.3.6 Control Methods

CHAPTER THREE METHODOLOGY
3.1 Location of Study
3.2 Materials and Equipments
3.3 Classification
3.4 Experimental Layout
3.5 Data Collection

3.5.1 Time
3.5.2 Malaise Trap

iii

ii
iii
v

vi
viii

ix

1
1
2
3
3

4
4
4
5
5
6
6
7
8
9

10
10

11
11
1I
12
12
12
13
13



3.5.3 Replication
3.6 Statistical Analysis

CHAPTER FOUR RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
4.1 Insect Pests Composition in Oil Palm Plantation
4.2 The relationship between insect pests and abiotic factors
4.3 The interaction between insect pests and abiotics factors

CHAPTER FIVE CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATION

REFERENCES
APPENDICES
CURRICULUM VITAE

iv

14
14

15
IS
20
22

25

26
28
33



ABSTRACT

A STUDY ON THE INSECT PESTS INTERACTION IN OIL PALM
PLANTATION

A study was conducted on the insect pests interaction in oil palm plantation at UiTM

Melaka, Jasin campus. The objective of this study is determined the composition of

the insect pests and relationship with the abiotic factor such rainfall and temperature.

The malaise traps and yellow pan traps was used to collect the insects. The field

experiment has design and layout in Completely Randomized Design with 2

replications for each trap. The data of number of insect, species of insect and the

relative humidity was recorded weekly. The total study was conducted for 2 months .

A total of 1762 insect from 28 families were recorded. The Cicadellidae and Cixiidae

were the most dominants family at this composition with 708 and 429 individually

respectively. Moreover, the Bruchidae, Coreida, Lygaeidae and Acrididae have the

relationship with the rainfall and only one family have relationship with the

temperature which is Tiphiidae.This study also found interaction of insect pests

analysis were showed only 25% of family was influenced with the environment

factor; rainfall and temperature. Another 75% of insect family are not considered.

VIII


	A STUDY ON THE INSECT PESTS INTERACTION IN OIL PALM PLANTATION
	DECLARATION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIS T OF FIGURES
	ABSTRACT
	ABSTRAK
	CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Significant of Study
	1.4 Objectives of Study

	CHAPTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Oil Palm
	2.1.1 Description of Oil Palm
	2.1.2 Origin of Oil Palm

	2.2 Insect pests
	2.3 Biology of Insect Pests
	2.3.1 Bagworms
	2.3.2 Economic Important
	2.3.3 Control Methods
	2.3.4 Rhinocerus Beetle
	2.3.5 Economic Important
	2.3.6 Control Methods


	CHAPTER THREE METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Location of Study
	3.2 Materials and Equipments
	3.3 Classification
	3.4 Experimental Layout
	3.5 Data Collection
	3.5.1 Time
	3.5.2 Malaise Trap
	3.5.3 Replication

	3.6 Statistical Analysis

	CHAPTER FOUR RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 Insect Pests Composition in Oil Palm Plantation
	4.2 The relationship between insect pests and abiotic factors
	4.3 The interaction between insect pests and abiotics factors

	CHAPTER FIVE CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATION
	REFERENCES
	APPENDIX 
	CURRICULUM VITAE



