

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

A STUDY ON THE INSECT PESTS INTERACTION IN OIL PALM PLANTATION

MOHD FARIZ BIN MEDON

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS.)
PLANTATION TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT
FACULTY OF PALNTATION AND AGROTECHNOLOGY
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

DECLARATION

This final year project is a partial fulfillment of the requirement for a degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Technology and Plantation Management, Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology, UniversitiTeknologi MARA.

It is entirely my own work and has not been submitted to any other University or higher education institutions, or for any other academic award in this University. Where use has been made of the work of other people it has been fully acknowledged and fully referenced.

I hereby assign all and every right in the copyright to the UniversitiTeknologi MARA ("UiTM"), which henceforth shall be the owner of the copyright in this work and that, any reproduction or use in any form or by any means whatsoever is prohibited without a written consent of UiTM

	Candidate's signature:	Date:
	Name:	
of Sci	I hereby declare that I have checked the t is adequate in terms of scope and quality fo ence (Hons.) Technology and Plantation Magrotechnology, UniversitiTeknologi MARA.	r award of the degree of Bachelor
	Signature:	
	Name of Supervisor: DR. MOHD RASDIE	BIN ZAINI
	Position: SENIOR LECTU	JRER
	Date:	

TABLE OF CONTENT

ACK TAB LIST LIST ABS	CLARATION CNOWLEDGEMENTS CLE OF CONTENT T OF TABLES T OF FIGURES TRACT TRAK	i ii vi vii viii ix
CHA	APTER ONE INTRODUCTION	1
1.1	Background of Study	1
1.2	Problem Statement	2 3
1.3 1.4	Significant of Study Objectives of Study	3
	APTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW	4
2.1	Oil Palm	4
	2.1.1 Description of Oil Palm2.1.2 Origin of Oil Palm	4 5
2.2	Insect pests	5 5
2.3	Biology of Insect Pests	6
	2.3.1 Bagworms	6
	2.3.2 Economic Important	7
	2.3.3 Control Methods	8 9
	2.3.4 Rhinocerus Beetle2.3.5 Economic Important	10
	2.3.6 Control Methods	10
	APTER THREE METHODOLOGY	11
3.1	Location of Study	11
3.2 3.3	Materials and Equipments Classification	11 12
3.4	Experimental Layout	12
3.5	Data Collection	12
	3.5.1 Time	13
	3.5.2 Malaise Trap	13

3.6	3.5.3 Replication Statistical Analysis	14 14
CHA	APTER FOUR RESULTS AND DISCUSSION	15
4.1	Insect Pests Composition in Oil Palm Plantation	15
4.2	The relationship between insect pests and abiotic factors	20
4.3	The interaction between insect pests and abiotics factors	22
CHA	APTER FIVE CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATION	25
REF	TERENCES	26
APP	ENDICES	28
CUI	RRICULUM VITAE	33

ABSTRACT

A STUDY ON THE INSECT PESTS INTERACTION IN OIL PALM PLANTATION

A study was conducted on the insect pests interaction in oil palm plantation at UiTM Melaka, Jasin campus. The objective of this study is determined the composition of the insect pests and relationship with the abiotic factor such rainfall and temperature. The malaise traps and yellow pan traps was used to collect the insects. The field experiment has design and layout in Completely Randomized Design with 2 replications for each trap. The data of number of insect, species of insect and the relative humidity was recorded weekly. The total study was conducted for 2 months. A total of 1762 insect from 28 families were recorded. The Cicadellidae and Cixiidae were the most dominants family at this composition with 708 and 429 individually respectively. Moreover, the Bruchidae, Coreida, Lygaeidae and Acrididae have the relationship with the rainfall and only one family have relationship with the temperature which is Tiphiidae. This study also found interaction of insect pests analysis were showed only 25% of family was influenced with the environment factor; rainfall and temperature. Another 75% of insect family are not considered.